

Cooper Hoopsters



www.cooperhoopsters.com

PARENT CODE OF CONDUCT

Parents are asked to provide positive care and encouragement for your child during the Hoopster season by following this Code of Conduct:

- 1. I will encourage good sportsmanship by demonstrating positive support for all players, coaches and officials at every game and all practices.
- 2. I will place the emotional and physical well being of my child ahead of any personal desire to win.
- 3. I will not use abusive or offensive language to players, fans, officials, coaches or anyone related to the Cooper Hoopster program.
- 4. I will provide support for all coaches and officials working with my child to provide a positive enjoyable experience for all.
- 5. I will remember that the game is for the players and not for the adults.
- 6. I will do my very best to make Hoopster basketball fun for my child.
- 7. I will ask my child to treat other players, coaches, fans and officials with respect regardless of race, sex, creed or ability.
- 8. I will support my child's coach by having my child on time to practices and games.
- 9. I agree that abusive behavior of any kind towards anyone will not be allowed and understand that violators may be subject to temporary or permanent expulsion at the discretion of the Hoopster Board.

Furthermore, the administration of Cooper Schools has asked us to please ask the Cooper Hoopsters parents to abide by the following school rules:

- 1. Keep all children, who are not playing in the game, in the stands
- 2. Only coaches and players are allowed in the game area.
- 3. There is absolutely no ball playing allowed in the foyer, hallways, or snack bar area
- 4. Do not allow children to play on railing in stands
- 5. Do not allow children to play or run between gyms



Cooper Hoopsters



- www.cooperhoopsters.com
- 6. Do not drop off children early with no supervision
- 7. Please exit the gym when game or practice is over to allow custodians to clean and go home

We want your children to be safe and not get hurt. We have been informed that if we do not abide by the schools rules, we will not be allowed the use of the gyms for any purpose. We have been given a very strict set of rules this year with an almost zero tolerance added to them.

I have read and fully understand all components of this Code of Conduct and agree to abide by all the provisions set forth above. I understand that failure to comply with this Code of Conduct may prevent my child from participating in the Cooper Hoopsters program. I understand that I may be asked to leave if my behavior is having a negative impact on the players or other fans.

Thank you for your cooperation and for allowing your child to participate in Cooper Hoopsters

Cooper Hoopsters Board